To Whom it May Concern:

Announcing the Listing of SMT ETF Selected Japan Equity Active (TSE stock code: 257A) SMT ETF Selected J-REIT Active (TSE stock code: 258A)

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd. (CEO and President: Yoshio Hishida; hereinafter "SuMi TRUST AM") is pleased to announce the SMT ETF Selected Japan Equity Active (Code: 257A) and the SMT ETF Selected J-REIT Active (Code: 258A) (hereinafter, "the ETFs") will be listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange on September 24, 2024.

The SMT ETF Selected Japan Equity Active incorporates beneficiary certificates of Japanese securities. This product is a new accessible investment vehicle of the Sakigake High Alpha strategy. It aims to capture excess returns by outperforming its benchmark, the TOPIX Total Return Index, through the in-depth analysis of individual securities, proactive assessment of market trends, and the discerning selection of securities to be included in its portfolio.

The SMT ETF Selected J-REIT Active primarily invests in real estate investment trusts securities that are listed (or are to be listed) on financial instruments exchanges in Japan ("J-REITs"). This product will be managed with the aim of stable long-term growth, and our selection of securities has been made with consideration for the investment grade of each security, including factors such as assessment of the investment environment, analysis of real estate held by each security, and forecasts of income and dividend.

Further information for the ETFs is available in the respective Fund Prospectus and the Securities Registration Document.

ETF Overview	SMT ETF Selected Japan Equity Active
Issue name/ Code	(Code: 257A/ ISIN: JP3050550007)
Fund characteristics	An ETF that aims to achieve excess returns
	over the TOPIX Total Return Index.
Benchmark	TOPIX Total Return Index
Туре	ETF

Launch Date	September 20, 2024
Listing Date	September 24, 2024

ETF Overview	SMT ETF Selected J-REIT Active
Issue name/ Code	(Code: 258A/ ISIN: JP3050560006)
Fund characteristics	An ETF that invests Japanese REITs listed on
	the exchange.
Benchmark	None
	(Reference Benchmark: TSE REIT Index)
Туре	ETF
Launch Date	September 20, 2024
Listing Date	September 24, 2024

SuMi TRUST AM is committed to pursuing new forms of asset management that meet the needs of the times and aspirations for the future.

(Ends Here)